Ref: SEC/SE/2023-24 India Ltd.
Date: May 4, 2023

To,

Corporate Relation Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

BSE Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 500096 NSE Scrip Symbol: DABUR

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith
disclosures of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For Dabur India Limited

ASHOK
KUMAR
JAIN

—T
(A
EVP (Finance) and Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

DABUR INDIA LIMITED, Punjabi Bhawan, 10, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi-110 002, Tel.: +91 11 71206000 Fax: +91 11 23222051
Regd. Office: 8/3, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002 (India)
PAN: AAACD0474C, CIN: L24230DL1975PLC007908, Emall: corpcomm@dabur.com, Website: www.dabur.com



Additional related - applicable oni party to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by

fisted These details need to be  duing the reporting period when such transaction was undertaken.
Disclosure on Related Party Transactions (Period Oct'22 to Mar'23) Amt in Rs. Crores
Details of the party (isted entity n case monies are due to
Jsubsichary] entering into the Detaits of the counterparty Rk UL d oaial o e EL s MM RGN R SRS R o o VS C 18 Rt Details of the loans, Inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments
s it corporate deposits, advances or nvestments
Py ofreatedpary | DOt ther | Valueolthe eatedparty | Remarkson | Value o ranacton i
st No. V""mmlm: relatedparty | transactionas approvedby | approval by audit |  during the reporting e Purpose for whichthe|  Notes
balance | balance | issuance of debt/ any|  indebtecness %) unsecured 4
entity or its subsidiary investment | reciplent of funds
other etc.)
(endusage)
Purchase of goods or 1
1_Dabur india Limited Dabur International Limited Subsidiary 0.50 Approved 0.13 047 0.00
Purchase of goods or
2. Dabur India Limited Dabur Lanka Private Limited* Subsidiary services 47,50 Approved 55.81 2079 0.00. #
Purchase of goods o
3 Dabur India Limited Dabur Nepal Private Limited Subsidiary services 242,80 Approved 235.32 38.22 75.13
4 Dabur India Limited ‘African Consumer Care Limited __ Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 4.00 Approved et 093 262
5 | Dabur India Limited Dabur Bangladesh Private Limited ubsidiary Sale of goods or services 10.00 Approved 6.87 0.01 1.86.
& Dabur india Limited Dabur Egypt Limited ubsidiary Sale of goods or services 10.00 Approved 6.95 283 .84
7 Dabut India Limited Dabur Gimited ubsidiary Sale of goods o services 10,00 Approved 374 078 70,18
& Dabur ndia Limited Naturelle LLC Subsidiary Sale of gaods or services 25.00 Approved 7.0 76 391
9 Dabur India Limited Dabur Nepal Private Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 10.00 Approved 4.36 139 0.23
Purchase of goods o
10 Dabur India Limited H&H Stores Limited Subsidiary services 3.50 Approved 2.66 0.00 0.00:
Reimbursement of
11 Dabur India Limited Dabur Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 1.00 Approved -0.66 173 0.59
12 Dabur India Limited Dabur International Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Cross Charge - 5.73. 6.52 5.51
Share based T
13 Dabur India Uimited H&B Stores Linited subsidiary Any other transaction ____payment " 012 050 0.2
Purchase of goods or
14 Dabur India Limited Althea DRF Lifesciences Uimited___ Related Party services 0.50 Approved 08 000 0.03
Purchase of oods or
15 Dabur India Limited Ayurvet Limited Related Party services 0.50 Approved 0.20 0.00 005
“Aviva Life Insurance Company Purchase of goods or
16_Dabut india Limited Limited Related Party services 5.0/ Approved 0.6 000 0.0
Universal Sompo General Insurance Purchase of goods or
17 Dabur India Uimited Company Related Party services 0.50/ Approved 0.14 000 0.00
Health Care at Home Private Purchase of goods or
18 Dabur India Limited Limited Related Party services 0.50 Approved 0.18° 0.00 0.00;
Purchase of goods of
19 Dabut India Limited Lite Bite Foods Private Limited Related Party services 1.00 Approved 0.28 0.00 0.00
Purchase of goods o
20 Dabur India Limited Jetways Travels Private Limited Related Party. services 6.00 Approved 0.68 0.00 -0.17
31 Dabur india Limited Burman Brothers Related Party Any other transaction Rent Expense 150 Approved 1ag 500 o1
Post Employment
22 Dabur India Limited Dabur India Limited PF Trust Related Party Any other transaction Benefits 36.00 Approved 26.65 0.00 0.00
Post Employment
23 Dabut India Limited Dabur India Limited Gratuity Trust__ Related Party Any other transaction Benefits 10.00 Approved 9.00 0.00 000
Dabur India Limited Post Employment
24 Dabur India Limited Trust Related Party Any othe transaction Benefits 5.00 Approved 007 0.00 000
25 Dabur India Limited Forum 1 Aviation Private Limited Joint Venture Interest received 0.08 Approved 0.01 0.00 0,00
Payment of
26 Dabur India Limited Forum 1 Aviation Private Limited Joint Venture Any other transaction expenses 2.50 Approved 1.58 0.00 0.00.
Reimbursement of
27 Dabur India Limited Adbur Private Limited Related Party Any other transaction expenses 1.00 Approved 0.18 0.00 254
Syears3
28  Dabur India Limited Badshah Masala Private Limited Subsidiary Loan - 64.26 0.00. 64.26 Loan 8.00% Months Unsecured Repayment of loan
Sitting fee and
29 Dabur India Limited P.NVijay independent Director Any other transaction Commission 5 011 0.00 0.00
ing fee and
30 Dabur India Limited R.C.Bhargava Independent Director Any other transaction Commission =~ 0.10 0.00° 0.00
Sitting fee and
31 . Dabur India Limited Or.5.Narayan Director Any other transaction Commission - 0,07 0.00° 0.00
Sitting fee and
32 Dabur India Limited Dr. Ajay Dua Director Any other transaction Commission = 0.09 0.00 0.00
Sitting fee and
33 Dabur India Limited Ajit Mohan Sharan Director Any other transaction Commission = 0.12 0.00 0.00°
Sitting fee and
34 ' Dabur India Limited Mukesh Hari Butani Director Any other transaction Commission - 0.11 0.00. 0.00
Siting fee and
35 Dabur india Limited Falguni Nayar Independent Director Any other transaction | Commissi g 004 0.00 0.0
Sitting fee and
36 Dabur India Limited Rajiv Mehrishi Independent Director Any other transaction Commission - 0.10 0.00. 0.00.
Reimbursement ol
37 Dabur India Limited Adarsh Sharma Director of Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses. - 0.04 0.00 0.00
38 Dabur India Limited Adarsh Sharma Director of Subsidiary - 0.93 0.00! 0.00
Reimbursement of
39 Dabur India Limited Mohit Malhotra Whale Time Ditector Any other transaction expenses - 0.07. 0.00: 0.00
Reimbursement of
40 Dabur india timited P.OMNarang Whole Time Director Anyother ansaction ____ expenses ; 006 0.0 0.0
41 Dabur india Limited Wohit Malhotra Whole Time Director : 319 0.00 0.00
42 Dabur India Limited P.0.Narang Whole Tirme Director 2 358 0.00 000
Rembursement of
43 Dabur India Limited Ankush Jain Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction expenses 2 0.3 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
44 Dabur India Limited Ashok Kumat Jain Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction ___ expenses - 0.04 0.00 0.0
a5 Dabur India Limited ‘Ankush Jain Key Managerial Personnel _ Remuneration = 0.75 0.00 0.00 —
46 Dabur india Limited Ashok Kumar Jain Xey Managerial Persannel B 050, 0.00 0.00 T -
47 Dabur india Limited Dabur Timited Subsidiary any other transaction Receiptof royalty 10,20 Approved 51, 0.00 551
48 Dabur India Limited Gabur Bangladesh Private Umited _ Subsidiary ‘Any other transaction Receiptof royalty 1.72 Approved 096 0.0 096 ]
Rembursement of y
49 Dabur India Limited Hobi Kozmetik Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 0.25. Approved 0.01 0.00 0.18'
Reimbursement of T AT
50 Dabur India Limited Dabur Bangladesh Private Limited ' Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 0.20' Approved 0.12 0.00 0.09 {
Reimbursement of ' [
51 Dabur India Limited Badshah Masala Private Limited __ Subsidiary Any other transaction ___ expenses 4.00| Approved o 0.0 o072




related party ~applicabie anly in fates to loans, i porate deposits, advances or made or given by
. Th . during the reporting period when such transaction was undertaken.
Disclosure on Related Party Transactions (Period Oct'22 to Mar'23) Amtin Rs. Crores
Details of the party (listed entity I case monies are due to ;
Jsubsichary) entering into the Detalls of the counterparty R Pt 52 ok g | LSS WSEE R MR ess ST o W i i, G ey Details of the loans, i deposits, advances or
i frinl <t corporate deposits, advances or investments
et Details of other | valueof the relatedparty |  Remarkson | Value of transaction
St No. vpe relatedparty | transaction as approvedby | approval by audit |  during the reporting Purpose for whichthe|  Notes
Relationship of the Bramaction transaction the audit committee committee period Ware o6 Nature (loan/ advance/ funds will be utilised
] Opening | Closing | indebtedness (loany/ | Details of other Interest Rate Secured/ d
Name Name counterparty with the listed > cont Tenure | intercorporate deposit/ Tenure by the ultimate
balance | balance |issuance of debt/any|  indebtedness (%) unsecured "
entity or its subsidiary investment | recipient of funds
other etc.)
(endusage)
ey Managerial Personnel of
52 Dabur India Limited ¥omal Garg subsidiary Remuneration s 003 0.00 0.00 |
Reimbursement of T
53 Dabur India Limited Aditya Bhargava Director of Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 5 001 0.00 000
54 Dabur India Limited Aditya Bhargava Director of Subsidiary - 0.32 0.00. 0.00:
Key Managerial Personnel of
55 Dabur India Limited hubham Jain subsidiary = 0.02 000 0.00
Key Managerial Personnel of Reimbursement of
56 Dabur India Limited Rehan Hasan Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses - 0.01 0.00: 0.00
ey Managerial Personnel of
57 Dabur India Limited Rehan Hasan Subsidiary -~ 0.37. 0.00: 0.00
Xey Managerial Personnel of
58 Dabur India Limited Aditya Bhargava Subsidiary - 0.25 0.00 0.00°
59 Dabur India Limited Badshah Masala Private Limited Subsidiary Interest received 1.25. Aﬂﬂfﬂvtﬂ 1.25 0.00. 0.00.
Share based
60 Dabut India Limited Dabur timited subsidiary Any other transaction payment . 059 6.85 849
Post Separation
61 Dabur India Limited Vivek Chand Burman Related Party Any other transaction Expenses < 0.06 1.50 1.75
Post separation
62 Dabur India Limited Asha Burman Related Party Any other transaction Expenses . 0.07. 210 215
Post Separation
63 Dabur India Limited P.D.Narang Whole Time Director Any other transaction Expenses 254 52.74 56.41
Share based
64 Dabur India Limited Mohit Malhotra ‘Whole Time Director Any other transaction payment = 7.26. 0.00 0.00
Share based
65 - Dabur India Limited P.D.Narang ‘Whole Time Director Any other transaction payment - 1179 0.00! 0.00.
Post Separation
66 Dabur India Limited Or. Anand Chand Burman Director Any other transaction Expenses . 008 186 248
Share based
67 Dabur India Limited Ankush Jain Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction payment 5 057 0.00 0.00
Share based
68 Dabur india Limited Ashok Kumar Jain Key Managerial Personnel __Any other transaction payment 3 0.8 000 0.00
Share based
69 Dabur India Limited Dabur I Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction payment - 059 6.85 4.38
70 Badshah Masala Private Limited Hemant Jawaharlal Jhaveri Director d 0.68 0.00 0.00
71 H&B Stores Limited Manish Vikram Asthana Key Managerial Personnel = 0.46. 0.00 0.00
72 H&B Stores Limited Sukhpal Singh Sethi Key Managerial Personne| - 0.19 0.00 0.00
Share based
73 H&B Stores Limited Manish Vikram Asthana Key Managerial Personnel - Any other transaction payment g 0.12 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
74 HEB Stores Limited Manish Vikram Asthana Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction expenses 3 0.04 0.00 0.00
Purchase of goods or
75 Dabur International Limited Dabur Egypt Limited Subsidiary services < 0.30. 0.00 0.00
Purchase of goods or
76 Dabur International Limited Naturelle LLC ubsidiary services - 268.79 0.00. 0.00
77 Dabur Limited African Consumer Care Limited ubsidiary Sale of goods or services - 4.25 1.54. 5.06.
78_Dabur Limited Dabur Egypt Limited ubsidiary Sale of goods of services 3 27.77 .00 791,
79 Dabur International Limited Dabur South Alrica (PTY) Limited __ Subsidiary Sale of goods of services 0.13 .00 0.8
30 Dabur Gimite Hobi Kozmetik Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 8 413 52 .83
81 Dabur limite Naturelle LLC Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2 329 0
82 Dabut International Limite Urban Laboratories South Alrica___ Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 5 2.84] .00
83 Dabur International Limite: A Subba Rao Director = 0.77. 0.00
84 Dabur Limite: KK Chutani Director = 2.00 0.00
85 Dabur International Limited Manish Mathur Director Remuneration = 1.23 0.00
86 Dabur Gimited Raghay Agrawal Girector 5 152 0.00
87 | Dabur Limited Rohit Jaiswal Director - 1.40 0.00:
38 Dabur Timited Naturelle LLC Subsidiary nterest received 3 588 0.00
59 Dabur Gmited Dabur Bangladesh Private Limited _ Subsidiary ‘Any other transaction Receipt of royalty B 0.83 364
“Working Capital
90 Dabur International Limited Naturelle LLC Subsidiary Loan 27.83 132.05: 105.61 Loan 5.00% On Demand _ Loan 5.00% On Demand _ Unsecured Support
Rate is 1 Month Libor
| +0.75% for Working
51 Dabur Limited Namaste Laboratories LLC Subsidiary Loan - 821 000 821 toan 0.75% On Demand _ Loan 0.75% On Demand _ Unsecured Capital support
Rate is 1 Month SOFR
+5% for Working
92 Dabur timited African Consumer Care Limited__ Subsidiary Loan 5 082 0.00 0.82 toan 5.00% On Demand _ Loan 5.00% On Demand_ Unsecured Capital support
Reimbursement of
93 Dabur Limited Aditya Burman Director of Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 5 076 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
94 Dabur Limited AMIT BURMAN Director Any other transaction expenses &2 0.48 0.04. 0.00
Reimbursement of
95 Dabur International Limited Or. Anand Burman Director Any other transaction expenses . 254 0.28 0,00
Reimbursement of
96 Dabur International Limited Gaurav Burman Director Any other transaction expenses g 0.80. 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
97 : Dabur International Limited Mohit Burman Director Any other transaction expenses 2 0.02. 0.00. 0.00.
Reimbursement of
98  Dabur Limited Saket Burman Director Any other transaction expenses - 0.77 0.08 0.00. K
Reimbursement of
99 Dabur International Limited VIVEK CHAND BURMAN Director Any other transaction expenses 5 112 000 0.00
100 _ African Consumer Care Limited Sanjay Kashyap Director e 0.59 0.00. 0.00
101! African Consumer Care Limited Sonu Agarwal Key Managerial Personnel 2 0.27. 0.00. 0.00 -
102 African Consumer Care Limited Dabur Egypt Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 5 0.05 0.00 .00
Hair Rejuvenation and
103 African Consumer Care Limited LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services = 20.82 6.13 7.14




Additional retated policable only tofoans, por , advances or de ot given by
These detaits : . during the reporting pe undertaken.
Disclosure on Related Party Transactions (Period Oct'22 to Mar'23) Amt in Rs. Crores
Deia ot i ey Ity Incase monlesare due o [ o fiancialindebtedness s incurred to make of give loans, nter-
Jsubsidiary) entering into the Details of the counterparty either party as a result of the e bl Details of the loans, deposits, advances
it ok st nart Details of other | Value of the related party Remarks on Value of transaction flausatton
s No b i relatedparty | transactionas approvedby | approval byaudit |  during the reporting Purpose for which the|  Notes
Relationship of the SEmmection: trarisaction the audit committee comenittes period § Natuse of Nature (loan/ advance/ funds will be utilised
i o Opening | Closing | indebtedness (loan/ | Details of other /| interest Rate Secured/ °
counterparty with the listed Cost Tenure | intercorporate deposit/ Tenure by the ultimate
“ balance | balance |issuance of debt/any|  indebtedness %) unsecured
entity or its subsiclary investment ) recipient of funds
other etc.)
(endusage)
104 African Comsumer Care Limited Naturelle (L€ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services .08 006 007
Asian Consumer Care Pakistan Private
105 _Limited Jawad Siddiqui Director Remuneration 0.66. 0.00: 0.00
Asian Consumer Care Pakistan Private
106 Limited Nauman khan Director Remuneration 114 0.00 0.00
107 Dabur Bangladesh Private Lmited ___ Atul Kant Director Remuneration 0.2 0.00 0.00
108 Dabur Bangladesh Private Limited __ Biswajit Kumar Das Director Remuneration 0.55] 0.00 0.00
105 Dabur Egypt Uimited Jawad Siddiqui Director Remuneration 0.66 0.00 0,00
110 Dabur Egypt Limited Moheb Kaiser Director 0.28 0.00 0.00
111 Dabur Egypt Limited ASEEM KUMAR SINGH Related Party 0.40 0.00 0.00
Mahmoud Therwat Mohamed Abu
112 Dabur Egypt Limited Basha Related Party Remuneration 0.17 0.00 0.00
113 Dabur Egypt Limited African Consumer Care Limited __ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.18 0.00 0.13
114 Dobur Egypt Limited Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limited__ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods of services 0.00 0.20 0.13
115 Dabur Egypt Limited Hobi Kozmetik Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods of services 0.29 0.02 0.05
116 Dabur Egypt Limited Namaste Laboratories LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services a3 Tis8 730
117 Dabur Egypt Limited Naturelle LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.67 0.10 022
118 Dabur Lanka Private Limited Dabur Limited Parent Company Sale of goods or services 0.18 0.00' 0.1¢
119 Dabur Lanka Private Limited Dabur Nepal Private Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.05 0.00 0.00
120  Dabur Lanka Private Limited Abhijt Santra Director 0.17 0.00 0.0
121 Dabur Lanka Private Limited Sandeep Kanswa Director Remuneration 0.21 0.00 0.00
Post Separation
122 Dabur Lanka Private Limited Abhijit Santra Director Any other transaction Expenses 0.01 0.00 0.00°
Post Separation
123 Dabur Lanka Private Limited Sandeep Kanswa Director Any other transaction Expenses 0.01 0.00 0.00
124 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Dabur Bangladesh Private Limited _ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.49 0.00. 0.14
125 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Harkirat Singh Bedi Director 0.53 0.00. 0.00.
126 Dabur Nepal Private Limited I, Rana Director Remuneration 0.07. 0.00: 0.00.
127 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Kilas Ram Chaurasia Director 0.47 0.00' 0.00°
128 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Mayur Kumar Key Managerial Personnel 0.12. 0.00! 0.00
129 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Shashi Ranjan Mishra Key Managerial Personnel 012 0.00 0.00
130 Dsbur Nepal Private Limited Upendra Pradhan Director Remuneration 0.36 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
131 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Harkirat Singh Bedi Director Any other transaction expenses 0,03 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
132 - Dabur Nepal Private Limited Kilas Ram Chaurasia Director Any other transaction expenses 0.03 0.00 0.00!
Reimbursement of
133 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Mayur kumar Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction expenses 0.01 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
134 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Shashi Ranjan Mishra Key Managerial Personne! Any other transaction expenses 0.03 0.00 0.00.
Reimbursement of
135 Dabur Nepal Private Limited Upendra Pradhan Director Any other transaction expenses 004 0.00 0.00
136_Dabur Pakistan Private Limited M Jawad Nagani ey Managerial Personnel _ Remuneration 0.25 0.00 0.00
Reimbursement of
137_Dabur Pakistan Private Limited M Jawad Nagani Key Managerial Personnel _ Any other transaction expenses 0.04 0.00 0.00
Post Separation T 1
138 Dabur Pakistan Private Limited M awad Nagani Key Managerial Personnel _ Any othet transaction Expenses 002 0.00 .00
139 Dabur Pakistan Private Limited M awad Nagani Key Managerial Personnel 025 0.00 60
140 Dabur Pars Behzad Karimi Key Managerial Personnel 0.14 0.00: .00
141 Dabur Pars Behzad Karimi Key Managerial Personnel 0.14. 0.00: .00
142 Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limite African Consumer Care Urnited__ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.03 0.00 0.10
13 Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limite D & A Cosmetics Proprietary Fellow Subsidiary Salle of goods or services 251 0.00 3.01
144_Dabur South Africa (FTY) Limite Dabur Egypt Limited Fellow Subsidiary Salle of goods or services 001 0.00 0.03
145 _Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limite Naturelle LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 021 0.00 0.10
146 Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limite Urban Laboratories South Africa__ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 54 0.00 a8
147 Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limited Denver Reddy Key Managerial Personnel _ Remuneration 058! 0.00 0.00
148 Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limited ___ Raghav Agrawal Director Remuneration 152 0.00 0.00
Purchase of goods or
149D & A Cosmetics Proprietary LLC Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limited _ Fellow Subsidiary services 0.00 0.00 317
150 Hobi Kozmetik Naturelle LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.01 0.96 0.00
151 Hobi Kozmetik RA Pazarlama Fellow Subsiciary Sale of goods or services 76.76 38,24 1653
152  Hobi Kozmetik “Armit Kumar Pratihast Key Managerial Personnel 041 0.00 0.00.
153 Hobi Kozmetik Rajat Taneja Director Remuner ation 0.75 0.00: 0.00:
Remmbursement of
154 Hobi Kozmetik RA Pazarlama Fellow Subsidiary Any other transaction expenses 0.11 0.00 0.00
155 Namste Laboratories LLC Sandeep Garg Key Managerial Personnel Remuneration 0.71 0.00 0.00.
156_Namste Laboratories LLC Dabur Limited Parent Company Interest paid 002, 0.00 0.00
157  Namste Laboratories LLC Naturelle LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of gnuds o1 services 0.21 0.00 0.00.
158  Namste Laboratories LLC Urban Laboratories South Africa Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 167 2.66 5.98
159 Naturelle LiC Namaste Laboratories LLC Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 5275 174 0.86
160" Urban Laboratories International LLC D & A Cosmetics Proprietary Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 057 0.00 0.00 ¥
161 Urban Laborat LLC_ Dabur South Africa (PTY) Limited__ Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0,09 0.00 0.00 =7
I
Total valus of transaction during the reporting period 03317 p/ i Bl
7 &

* Total approval for purchase from Dabur Lanka Private Limited for the FY 22-23 is Rs. 95 crs whereas total purchase during the FY 22-23is Rs. 91.22 crs. For the period April'22 to September’22, purchase from Dabur Lanka was Rs. 35.41 crs whereas for the period Oct'22 to Mar'23
purchase from Dabur Lanka was Rs. $5.81 crs. From above, it can be seen that overall limit of purchases was within the approved limit for the FY 22-23 as approved by the audit committee.

ANKUSH

JAIN

Digitally signed by
ANKUSH JAIN
Date: 2023.05.04
16:57:27 +05'30'




		2023-05-04T18:03:31+0530
	ASHOK KUMAR JAIN




